

SR0184 LRB095 12154 KXB 36245 r

1 SENATE RESOLUTION

be it further

20

WHEREAS, The members of the Illinois Senate are saddened to 2 3 learn of the death of Jessica A. Nutoni of Oswego, who passed 4 away on February 11, 2007; and WHEREAS, Jessica Nutoni was very strong, high-spirited, 5 6 and full of life, and was liked by all who knew her; and 7 WHEREAS, Jessica Nutoni was a member of St. Anne's Catholic 8 Church; she was a sophomore at Oswego High School; and 9 WHEREAS, She was preceded in death by her paternal grandparents, Wanda and George Nutoni; and her 10 maternal grandfather, Earl L. Miller; and 11 12 WHEREAS, Jessica A. Nutoni is survived by her father, Mike 13 (Tamy) Nutoni; and her mother, Teena Nutoni; her siblings, 14 Faith, Mikey Jr., Colin, and Jordan Nutoni and Karl and Michael 15 "Tito" Walsh; her grandmother, Joann Miller; and numerous 16 aunts, uncles, cousins, and many many friends; therefore, be it BY THE SENATE OF THE NINETY-FIFTH GENERAL 17 RESOLVED, 18 ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, that we mourn, along with 19 her family and friends, the passing of Jessica A. Nutoni; and

- 1 RESOLVED, That a suitable copy of this resolution be
- 2 presented to the family of Jessica A. Nutoni as a symbol of our
- 3 sympathy.